
No. DE/ADM/Recruit Pry./Up. Pry. Tr./2014-15/)26S-
Administration of Daman & Diu,
Directorate of Education,
Daman - 396 210.
Dated:. 2 )17 ) -z1

Read
: I. Advertisement No. ADE/DP/DMN/Recruit-Pri.Tr./Up.Pri.Tr./2014-15/757 dtd.

08/10/2014 issued by Office of the Assistant Director of Education Elementary
Education, Mod Daman. - mentary

2. Corrigendum No. DE
/ADM/Recruit Pry. /Up. Pry. Tr./2014-15/951 Dated.

14/10/2014.

CORRIGENDUM

Vide quoted above in the advertisement dated 08/10/2014 of U.T.

Administration of Daman & Diu, Directorate of Education, Daman published in

the news papers, the number of posts may please be read
as "112 Posts

instead of 170 Posts
" as with regard to 58 posts , included in the

Advertisement, status quo has been granted by the Hon'ble CAT, Mumbai and

therefore these 58 posts will be filled subject to the outcome of CAT Case O.A.

No. 742/2013 .

(M. D. Patel)
Dy. Director ( Education),

Daman & Diu,
Daman.


	page 1

